



RAJASTHAN MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD.

D- Block, Swasthya Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme JAIPUR (Raj)



Ph. No. 0141-2223887, Fax No. 0141-2228065

CIN: U24232RJ2011SGC035067

E-Mail - edepmrmsc-ri@nic.in

No. F-8() RMSC/EPM/M-1/2019-20/NIB-476/3692

Dated: 27/02/2020

CLARIFICATION/CORRIGENDUM/ADDENDUM

**Subject: Amedment in BOQ for item 1.Blood Bank Refrigerator (300 Blood Bag Capacity)
2. Deep Freezer (-) 80 Degree C (Cap. 250 Plasma Bags) 3. Contact Blast Freezer,
under No. F-8() RMSC/EPM/M-1/2019-20/NIB-476/3556 date: 18.02.2020**

Revised BOQ:-

BF-4

Financial bid for Quoted Item

S. N.	Name of item with full specification	Brand	Appro x qty.	Packing unit	Net rate per packing unit (In Rupees)	Rate of SGST	Rate of CGST	Rate of IGST	Rate of GST as applicabl e	Amount of GST as applicabl e	Total amount In Rupees. (6+11)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
1.	Blood Bank Refrigerator (300 Blood Bag Capacity)		60	Each	Do not quote rates here.						
2.	Circular chart paper (if applicable)		1	1 Pkt.(60 nos)							
3.	Deep Freezer (-) 80 Degree C (Cap. 250 Plasma Bags)		10	Each							
4.	Circular chart paper (if applicable)		1	1 Pkt.(60 nos)							
5.	Contact Blast Freezer		06	Each							
Rates shall only be filled in BOQ https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in											

Date

Signature

Name in capitals
Company /Firm sealNote: -

1. The rate quote should be exclusive of GST.
 2. Rates of SGST, CGST & IGST should be separately shown in column no. 7, 8 & 9 for further reference.
 3. Rate should be quoted only for packing units as mentioned in the bid.
 4. No quantity or cash discounts should be offered.
 5. Read all the terms & conditions before filling the BF-4.
 6. Please quote rates in absolute amount only.
 7. The L-1 will be decided on the basis of net rate per packing unit (Column 6)
- The rates of consumables quoted by the bidder separately may also be considered for evaluation of the financial proposal.

It is also clarified that information of award of contract shall be communicated to all participating bidders on the website www.rmcs.nic.in and sppp.raj.nic.in. Please note that individual bidder will not be intimated."

Note:- Please note that all above amendments/corrigendum in technical specifications/bid conditions is the integral part of (Section-V, Schedule of Supply, and Point no. 3) and the bid document. This corrigendum/ addendum should be signed and annexed with bid document. All other terms & conditions remains the same.

This bears the approval of M.D., RMSCL, Jaipur.

Y M 27.2.2020
Executive Director (EPM)
RMSCL, Jaipur